F-1 X 4T 2 R HEADLIGHT ASSY

M= T ERna SR
REF. PART NO. CHINESE ENGLISH aTY
1 |ND3C295 R Wind shigld 1
2 |ND3CagT B TR Front nameplate bracket{LH) 1
3 |ND3Cgo8 B ES Front nameplate bracket{RH) 1
4 |ND31E140 Bl xAT 2K Head light Ass'y 1
5 |ND2P0O3 AT =M Bracket,head light 1
6 |ND3C801 WY 3 Cover haad light 1
7 |FBOGODACK IR FETMS Clip,nut 3
B [9074105012CX +F AR RTME 12 Screw with washer M5*12 6
8 |BO0T41050168CK TFEHERITMS 16 Screw with washer M5*16 2
10 |FBO1023CX BEE5T4.2*13 Tapping Screw ST4.2*13 2
11 |FBOSOOSCX BT EF4.2417 11 Clip.tapping screw St4.2%17*11 2
12 |ND3PET3 TP R headlight adjuster bralket 1

3




F-2 {{ &5 METER ASSY

Fr & B850 THE R |
REF. PART NO. CHINMESE ENGLISH aTy
1 |ND3E120 1 % B R Mater Ass'y 1
2 |ND3C551 FELE Upper cover streering stem 1
3 |NCCC550 FETR Lower cover,sireering stem 1
4 |90T4105016CK +FH B IRETME 16 Cross scraw with washer M5*18 1
5 (B4S042025CX BHWE[ET4.2°25 Tapping screw ST4.2*28 4
8 |FBO1023CX BMEIST4.2*13 Tapping screw ST4.2*13 2
7 |FBO102TCX A H4TST4 8% 16( A &) Tapping screw ST4.6*16 2
8 |B45048018CX B E{TST4.8"16 Tapping Screw 3T4.8"18 1
2 |960005000 5 Washer & 2




F-3 AEHEEE STEERING BAR ASSY

' (S

g 244510 EHEH PR
REF. PART NO, CHINESE ENGLISH aTyY
1 |N931C035 ERWE Rear-view mirror,LH 1
2 |N933C040 HiEME Rear-view mirror, RH 1
3 [NCCGOoo1 ETEEK Rubber grip,LH 1
4 |NCCGOO02 HFER Rubber grip,RH 1
5 |ND3AQSD FiE Steering handle stem 1
8 |NCCFD20 BT Throttle cable 1
7 |NCCFO30 AR rs Choke cable 1
B |NCCEQ70 EFE A Laft switch 1
9 |NCC1ED20 EWELE Right switch 1
10 |578710050XYCX AALEEEREMI10"50 Bolt,flange M10*50 1
11 |B18710000XYCX 7ok ik AR EM 10 Nut flange M10 1
12 |LOOJ130CX FiEEFR Washar 1
13 [ND3F040 BEAR odometer cable 1




|F-4 4P RR 2 MUFFLER ASSY

P RS & B il
REF. PART NO. CHINESE ENGLISH QTy
1 |560008000CX ARG (EIME Nut M& 2
2 |5TBTOBOSSCK AT EEHEEMETIS Bolt flange MB*35 1
3 |81770B000CK MEMB MNut M8 1
4 |BE0008000CK FFh g Washer 8 1
5 |ND33Q010RT ERR AL Muffler assy 1
6 IND33Q010R7-01 HIE R Exhaust gasket B 1

37




F-5 288 AIR CLEANER ASSY

] TR BHan 28
REF. FART NO. CHINESE ENGLISH QTy
1 |NCC4Q020 il Al Alr cleaner assy 1
2 |NCCC340 FHERENE Dacorate plate Air cleaner 1
3 |FBO1026CXK B Hr4IST4.68%13 Tapping Screw 5T4.8*13 3
4 |FBO4007CX & BB EMeT17 Bolt M&*17 2
5 |845042018 BEWATST4.2416 Tapping screw 5T4.2*16 6
6 |Ncc4go20-01 EEHE Cover,air cleaner 2
7 |nccacozo-o2 R Filter element,air cleaner 1
8 |NCC4Q020-03 TEHER Housing.air cleaner 1

39




[F-5 B3 ¥ SEAT & FUEL TANK

41

5% TR

REF. PART NO. CHINESE ENGLISH aTyY
1 |NCCLCDOS5 e H R Sest Ass'y 1
2 |neTicooo A Fuel tank 1
3 |NGCE340 ooyl e Ne Fuel senor Assy 1
4 |NCC1KODOO HilE Fuel tank cap 1
5§ |NCCC190 IARLER Upper cover, Tool Box i
§ |NCCC182 IARETH Lower cover, Tool Box 1
¥ |B17706000CK A anMe Slide proof Nut MG 2
B |STBVOG016CK 7 ok = IR MET16 Bolt,Flange M&*16 1s
g8 |960006000CK ARG Washar 6 3
10 |57E70B012CX AL EL MG 12 Bolt,Flangs M&*12 2
11 |S787080168CX AALE=EEEME 16 Boit,Flangs ME*1& 2
12 |FGO1004 K REME* 1T Bolt ME*17 2
13 |L44G023 i Long Intake Fuel Tube 1




F-7 BIAlR FRONT SHOCK ABSORBEF

Fa EHRE BHER |
REF. PART NO. CHINESE ENGLISH QTy
1 |M45BOZ20YE MARRES Front RH, shock absorber 1
2 |M4SBO10YE MER =& Front LH. shock absorber 1
3 |ND3Po1sCX EEARES Bracket windproof shield,LH 1
4  |ND31CO10TN il et Front fender assy 1
5 |ND3C2708L BMSHRE Air guide cover 1
8 |578306030CXK EREMET30 Bolt ME5*30 2
7 |FEMOOTBCR AR MG 30 Boit ME*&0 2
g |FEQ1003BCR FmEME*16 Bolt M&*16 2
8 |960008000CX P Washer & 4
10 |NCCGO3g B 6*20 Washer 620 4
11 |ND3P0O20CX LA EE Bracket Windproof shield, RH 1




F-8 Bi% B R FRONT WHEEL ASSY

EE AT AL FEF b wnE
REF. PART NO. CHINESE ENGLISH QTyY
1 |NCCDO207F Fi 8% 8.5 Front aluminum wheel Ass'y 1
2 |WD3D1302Z-01 RHEE Cylinder sub Assy,FR brake master 1
3 |LOOLZOBBCXK e Axle front wheel 1
4 |MO0J030CX AeaHE Bush front wheel 1
5 |ND3D13022-02 R aE Hose FR disc brake 1
8 [ND3D13022-03 BHTE Caliper sub Ass'y FR 1
7 |578706012CX 758 3 i ER MG 12 Bolt,flanga M&*12 1
& |MOOD180YH It R Speado meter Ase'y 1
9  |ND3D13022-D4 HixzE Disc brake, Front wheel 1
10 |900008025 iR A ME 25 Bolt MB*25 4
11 |818712000%YCX SRAM12 Mut M12 1
12 |N820040T ol Front tube 1
13 [N92DOSOT B 54 A Front tire 1

45




|F-9 E% B/ REAR WHEEL ASSY

s B RE PR
REF. FART NO. CHINESE EMNGLISH aTyY
1 |NCCDD307F J5 5% Al Rear aluminum wheal Ass'y 1
2 |NCC3D1401J ELIET Disc brake rear wheel 1
3 |NCCaD1401J-01 JEERA Rear brake disc 1
4 |LOOLZOTTCX B Axle Rear wheel 1
5 |NCC1J050CX BREHE Bush,rear wheel .
& |578T0B016CK SR mREMET 16 Bolt flange MG*16 1
7 |818712000XYCX 49 M2 MLt W12 1
B |NCC2D150 3T 3-8 Damping pac 1
8 |FBEO41239 B3 5 HET MB35 Bolt M8*35 4
10 |N92D0R0 =l Rear tube 1
11 [N92D070 gt Rear tire 1
12 |NCCJ040CX ERERE Bush 1




F-10 G B STEERING STEM ASS)

&3
4 )
&5
4 12—ED
—
" =
2 s
10D
&g
s FirEn pad ]
REF. PART NO, CHIMESE ENGLIEH aTyY

1 |[NCCBOSO FaERm Steering stem 1
2 |5TBT10045XYCK 54 M10=45 Bolt M10x45 4
3 |578710050 #E M10=50 Bolt M10x50 1
4 |NCCBODS4 UERE Lock nut,steering stem q
5 |NCCBO54 ¥ 5 Adjusting washer,steering stam 1
& |[NCCBOSS Bug0be i By Ball set steel upper 1
T |NCCHODS TEE Race,stearing bottorm ball 1
8 |NCCHOOZ TEE Race steering bottom cone 1
8 |NCCB025 2 Washer q
10 |MCCEBOS1 EA R Dust =aal steering head 1
11 |NCCHOO1 M Raca, stearing top ball 1
12 |NCCHOD3 &= | Race steering top cone 1
13 |NCCHOO0& THBHES Ball set stee| lower 1

49




[F-11 %38 CENTER STAND

P& THE - E-§ -]
REF. PART NO. CHINESE ENGLISH aTy
1 |ND3A100TA EEHEM Center stand 1
2 |NCEC2A110 e Th Side stand 1
3 |NCCIKD30CX k2SS Spring,side stand 1 1
4 INCCHO40CX I Shaft, center stand 1
5 |NCC1KD20CX e A spring.center stand 1 1
& |L00QD115BCR AT Kick starter 1
7 |FBO2000OCX BE Washer 1
g 1910030030CX FF OEP3I*30 Split pin 3*30 1
g |LOOiG112 = 3 SR P Cushion rubber 1
10 [NCCPD30 B REH4 C-shaped hook 1
11 |FBO4122 {3 RARET Bolt M10°33 1
12 |FBOS031 = iR 8 Nut M10 1
13 |NCC1KO30CX-01 ez Spring,side stand 2 1

a1




|F-12 BB F: f5Hizh B4k FOOTREST & RE. . BRAKE PEDAL

& T TFH W #m
REF. PART NO. CHINESE ENGLISH aTy
1 |NCCD180 J& il =h B Rear brake pedal 1
2 |NCCKO40CX JE i = Return spring,rear brake pedal 1
3 |LoDBX214BCR W R Gear shifting pedal 1
4  |[ND3A1207A W72 E M B, Front foctrest, LH 1
5 |ND3A1307A CIETES g Front footrest, RH 2
B |NSTKOSOCX SRS Spring,rear brake switeh 1
7 |578T0BO120X 75 A 2 IR Ma* 12 Bolt flange M&*12 1
8 |FBO2103CX Fib Washer 1
9 [57BT0B016CK AAEEEEEME 18 Bolt.flange M&*16 2
10 |578306020CX 78 ik Eme 20 Bolt flange M&*20 2




[F-13 R = 35 REAR FORK ASSY

F% T {5 aH0 o8
REF. PART NC. CHINESE ENGLISH aTy
1 |NCCAOBSOTF Frem Rear fork Assy 1
2 |NCCID1TICK ERFTE Adjuter,drive chain 2
3 |NCCBOTO EhoEs Rear Shock absorbear 1
4 [Ng71G008 W&+ Chain guide 1
5 |NCCC180 EELE Chain case 1
6 |85787DE012CX AR HREME 2 Bolt flange ME*12 4
T |6T8T10046XYCX AMEZREMI0"45 Bolt flange M10°45 1
8 |578T10085XYCX AR EREM10%85 Bolt flange M10°85 1
8 61731 2000XYCX MEBM12 MNut M12 1
10 |618712000XYCK AAEXEREMZ Nut flange M12 2
11 |FBO30OCX #ih ¥ et p18%4 Collar 2
12 |FBO3002CX B i ¥ EpB 5l BT Caollar 2
13 |871012000CX T2 Washer 12 1

55




F-14 @®#1 BODY COVER 1

s
=
b
e 3R EHB i 0
REF. PART NO. CHINESE ENGLISH aTy
1 [ND3C2900 TELPE Protecting hood,RH 1
2 |npacsss FEER protecting hood LH 1
3 |nDac2s4sL EEEE Proctecting hood,storage box 1
4 |ND3C2538L B AR Outer cover storage box 1
5 [ncccass BRI Left body,storage box 1
B |NCCC257 B iE Gk Right body.Storage box 1
7 |mccczss i Inner cover storage box 1
B |578706016CK FARXEHMEMGt16 Bolt flange M&*16 2
5 |B45042013CK BER4TST4.23 Tapping Screw 5T4.2*13 4
10 |FBO1023CX EWEIST4.3%13 Tapping Screw 5T4.2%13 3
11 |FBO10038CR ARk ME™ 16 Screw ME*16 1
12 |FBOBODOCX B R FME Clip,Nut M8 1
13 |907410501BCX + R HREITME 16 Screw with washar M5*18 5

57




[F-15 M®#2 BODY COVER 2

FE BHE0

REF, PART NOQ. CHINESE ENGLISH QTy
1 |ND3C123 A i Inner cover wind shieid, LH 1
2 |ND3C124 kAR Inner cover,wind shield, RH 1
3 |ND3C1288L 1 A A Quter cover,wind shield, LH 1
4  |ND3C1278L B HE M Outer cover,wind shield RH 1
5 |ND33E170 W E)IT .5 A Front wihker L 1
8 |ND3I3E180 WG T B AR Front wihker R 1
7 1845042013CX EHETST4.2"13 Tapping screw ST4.2*13 8
B |9074105016CX TEHEBFTME*6 Screw with washer M5*16 2
8 |980005000CX AR5 Washer 5 4
10 |FBO1061CX EHIETSTA.2*10 Tapping screw 5T4.2*10 10
11 |FBO1003BCR KEEME 18 Screw M&*18 2

59




F-16 & %3 BODY COVER3

Fe THmig

REF. PART MNO. CHINESE ENGLISH QTY
1 [ND3C120TN ESY ki Right Hood 1
2 |ND3C115TN El4R Left Hood 1
3 |NCCCOBSEL ER#& Rear cover 1
4 |ND3CSTD ERHEGR Decorate cover,RH g
5 |ND3acses EEERGS Decorate cover,LH 1
6 |ND3CDossL i Body RH i
7 |ND3CO090TN EE{& Body, LH 1
8 |FBO1OB1CX BHATST4.2*10( X &) Tapping screw ST4.2*10 4
g |FBOBOO3CK B8+ FMs Clip M5 a
10 |9074105016CX +RHRREME*16 Bolt with washer M5*16 2
11 |FBO1003BCR A REAME*16 Screw ME™16 4
12 |ND3CO707M HiM# Right side cover 1
13  |9B60006000 Fi2g Washer & 4

61




F-17 BERHEEEST REAR FENDER A 1Y & REAR HANDRAIL

Fr& Fian ed |
REF. FART NO. CHINESE ENGLISH aTy
1 |ND3CO016 B Front body, rear fander 1
2 |ND33C017 EHREER Rear body rear fender 1
3 |NCCAD40TF EHF Rear handrail 1
4 |5TR305018CX F A EME 16 Bolt M5*16 2
5 |9074105012CK +FiF R MEIME12 Screw with washar M512 2
6 |FBO3002CK B HE Collar 6.5*18*7 2
7 |STRTOB020CX 7 3 2 AR HEMET 20 Bolt,flange M8*20 4
8 |ND33E210 ERT & Taillight 1
9 |FBO1027CX BIH4TFF4.2*17"11 Clip tapping screw 4.2*17*11 4
10 |FBOSOOICK REFTMb Clip M5 2
11 |FBOBOOSCX BHIZETST4.8"6E Tapping screw ST4 616 4
12 |578708018CXK A2 MEME6 Bolt flange M&*16 2
13 |280005000CX FRS5 Washer 5 2




14 [JR11E180 EEHOf, . Rear winker, L 1
15 [J311E200 EhEETER Rear winker, R 1
16 |L38C370 EEHE REAR reflector assy 1
17 |B18708000 5 & Mut .
18 |N921E220 JER AT rear license light 1
19 |NCCPO75 S E rear license bracket 1

F-17 BREREERGSHET REAR FENDER ASSY & REAR HANDRAIL

5 TiHRE s
REF. PART NO. CHINESE ENGLISH QTyY
20 |818708000 Mg Mut 2
21 |818708000 L Mut 1




F-18 3B BODY FRAME ASSY

55 F i
REF. PART NO. CHINESE Y
19 |930008000CK R § spring washer 3
20 |960008000CK FE B washer 2
21 |971008000CK Fi& 8 Washar 2
22 |578306025CX R ME*25 Bolt M5*25 2
23 |FBO3004CX HarE Collar 2
24 (1261832007 R ET Rivet 2
25 |NS2LO00EL TR Nameplale 1|

a7



F-18 EH& WIRING HARNESS

i) TiHiRE .
REF. PART NO. QTyY
1 |NCCAEDOD e B R Wiring harness 1
2 |LOOEDSSKS B AL battery 1
3 |N92E050 5K i L Y C.D.1 unit 1
4 |MOOEO10CE4 Jo ok R SRR Coil ass'y, ignition 1
5 |57B30S020CX WEMs20 Baolt M5*20 2
6 |LODED4D R8s B AR Flasher i
7 |LO01EQ20 T B8 2L, Rectifier ass'y, regulator 1
8 |LOOEQ30D i ER B R Start relay 1
8 |NBZE330 WYL R Hom 1
10 |578308018CX gEMet12 Bolt M&™12 1
11 |NCC1KDO7 i s Lock 1
12 |NCC3E035 F i HLH Plastics clamp 3
13 INCCPOS4 W= Bracket,horn 1




|F-20 TR TOOLKIT

e TG

REF. PART NO.
1 |[LOONOOS THEE Tool bag 1
2 |LOONOGS £ 4 Slip-joint pliers 1
3 |LOONODY AEBERETF Spark plug wrench 1
4 |Loonoo2 Mikag e T Double-end screw driver 1
5 |LOONOD3 FF O Fex10 Open-anded spanner 8210 1
& |LOONOD4 FOHEF12x14 Open-ended spanner 12x14 1
7 |LOONQDOCX METRER Tool Kit 1

|



